Product Change Notification
106555 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

your application.  Please contact your Intel sales representative for
guidance or questions and concerns.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Component Product Table
64W/16PS 3V
MM# Product Code
854281 RD38F2030W0ZTQ1
854280 RD38F2030W0ZTQ1
869571 RD38F2030W0ZTQ2
851397 RD38F2030W0ZBQ1
854058 RD38F2030W0ZBQ1
869580 RD38F2030W0ZBQ2
869587 RD38F2030W0ZBQ2
869588 RD38F2030W0ZTQ2
854282 RD38F2030W0ZTQ1
854279 RD38F2030W0ZBQ1
32W/16PS 3V
MM# Product Code
870171 RD38F1030W0ZBQ0
870173 RD38F1030W0ZTQ0
874476 RD38F1030W0ZTQ0
868177 RD38F1030W0ZBQ0
32W/8S 1.8V
MM# Product Code
859064 RD38F1020W0YBQ0
868568 RD38F1020W0YBQ1
868393 RD38F1020W0YBQ1
64W/32PS 1.8V
MM# Product Code
861433 RD38F2040W0ZBQ1
854801 RD38F2040W0YBQ0
855092 RD38F2040W0YBQ0
878010 RD38F2030W0YTQ2
878011 RD38F2030W0YBQ2
878029 RD38F2030W0YTQ1
878033 RD38F2030W0YBQ1
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: